
SATURDAY, MAY 27 - FRIDAY, JUNE 9

Henderson City Hall  
Office of the City Clerk, First Floor
240 S. Water Street
Water St./Basic Rd.

Galleria at Sunset
Lower Level, Kohl’s Court
1300 W. Sunset Road
W. Sunset Rd./N. Stephanie St.

Date						     Time
Monday - Thursday			   8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Friday - Sunday				    CLOSED
Monday, May 29th	(Memorial Day)	 CLOSED

Date						     Time
Monday - Saturday			   10 a.m. - 7 p.m.
Sunday					     11 a.m - 6 p.m.
Monday, May 29th	(Memorial Day)	 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
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Neighborhood Sites
May 27 (Saturday):				    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Albertsons							     
190 N. Boulder Highway
Boulder Hwy./Lake Mead Pkwy.

May 28 (Sunday):					    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Vons							     
45 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway
Horizon Dr./Horizon Ridge Pkwy.

May 29 (Monday):				    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Sun City MacDonald Ranch		
2020 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway
W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy./East of Green Valley Pkwy.

May 30 (Tuesday):				    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Albertsons		
201 S. Stephanie Street
Stephanie St./Horizon Ridge Pkwy.

May 31 (Wednesday):				    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Silver Springs Recreation Center		  				  
1951 Silver Springs Parkway
Between Green Valley Pkwy. and Valle Verde Dr.

June 1 (Thursday):				    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Solera at Anthem Community Center	 		
2401 Somersworth Drive
Somersworth Dr./Solera Sky Dr.

June 2 (Friday):					     9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Solera at Anthem Community Center	 		
2401 Somersworth Drive
Somersworth Dr./Solera Sky Dr. 9



Neighborhood Sites cont...
June 3 (Saturday):				    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Vons							     
2667 E. Windmill Parkway
E. Windmill Pkwy./Pecos Rd.

June 4 (Sunday):					     9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Albertsons							     
575 College Drive
College Dr./Horizon Dr.

June 5 (Monday):					    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Paseo Verde Library	 					   
280 S. Green Valley Parkway
S. Green Valley Pkwy./Paseo Verde Pkwy.

June 6 (Tuesday):					    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Green Valley Library		
2797 N. Green Valley Parkway
N. Green Valley Pkwy./E. Sunset Rd.

June 7 (Wednesday):				    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Sun City Anthem Center		  					   
2450 Hampton Road
Hampton Rd./Anthem Pkwy.

June 8 (Thursday):				    9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Sun City Anthem Center		  					   
2450 Hampton Road
Hampton Rd./Anthem Pkwy.

June 9 (Friday):					     9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Heritage Park Senior Facility			
300 S. Racetrack Road
Racetrack Rd./Burkholder Blvd.
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